



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02230215 February 15, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20T6
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 280 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44278015201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR202 BRIDGE NUMBERS 720442 & 720509 - BRIDGE-REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OCEANIK.US, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,676,236.00	100.00%
2	UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,735,353.00	103.53%
3	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,907,079.00	113.77%
4	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,047,512.00	122.15%
5	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,167,356.00	129.30%
6	ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,288,287.00	136.51%
7	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,312,856.00	137.98%
8	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,929,328.60	174.76%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230215 February 15, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20T6
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 280 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44278015201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR202 BRIDGE NUMBERS 720442 & 720509 - BRIDGE-REPAIR

(SR 202 (JTB/ Intracoastal Waterway) Bridge Numbers 720442 & 720509) Pile Jacketing with Cathodic Protection and other incidental construction on SR 202 (J.T. Butler Blvd.) at Intracoastal Waterway Bridge (BR. Nos. 720422 and 720509).
 PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		483.000 LF	1,850.00000	893,550.00	1,894.00000	914,802.00	2,550.00000	1,231,650.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$893,550.00		\$914,802.00		\$1,231,650.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44278015201		(1.000) LS	500,000.00000	500,000.00	165,560.00000	165,560.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44278015201		(280.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	78,000.00000	78,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,800.000 ED	1.00000	2,800.00	0.30000	840.00	0.25000	700.00
0025 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		2,365.000 LF	30.00000	70,950.00	191.00000	451,715.00	25.00000	59,125.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230215 February 15, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20T6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		560.000 ED	6.00000	3,360.00	6.00000	3,360.00	8.00000	4,480.00
0035 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		2.000 LO	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,960.000 ED	6.00000	11,760.00	14.00000	27,440.00	13.00000	25,480.00
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		560.000 ED	6.00000	3,360.00	5.50000	3,080.00	0.55000	308.00
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		560.000 ED	6.00000	3,360.00	5.50000	3,080.00	0.55000	308.00
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,618.000 LF	8.00000	20,944.00	8.00000	20,944.00	8.00000	20,944.00
0060 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		858.000 EA	4.00000	3,432.00	10.00000	8,580.00	8.00000	6,864.00
0065 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.080 GM	3,000.00000	3,240.00	1,750.00000	1,890.00	15,500.00000	16,740.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230215 February 15, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20T6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.080 GM	3,000.00000	3,240.00	900.00000	972.00	16,500.00000	17,820.00
0075 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.080 GM	3,000.00000	3,240.00	1,750.00000	1,890.00	14,500.00000	15,660.00
0080 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44278015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$782,686.00		\$820,551.00		\$675,429.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,676,236.00		\$1,735,353.00		1,907,079.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230215 February 15, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20T6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 2221		483.000	3,250.00000	1,569,750.00	2,758.00000	1,332,114.00	3,337.00000	1,611,771.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,569,750.00		\$1,332,114.00		\$1,611,771.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1		(1.000)	195,000.00000	195,000.00	333,000.00000	333,000.00	228,000.00000	228,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44278015201		LS						
0015 0102 1		(280.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	168,488.32000	168,488.32
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44278015201		DA (LS)						
0020 0102 60		2,800.000	1.00000	2,800.00	0.30000	840.00	0.35000	980.00
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0025 0102 71 15		2,365.000	50.00000	118,250.00	30.00000	70,950.00	63.00000	148,995.00
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		LF						
0030 0102 76		560.000	25.00000	14,000.00	5.00000	2,800.00	6.75000	3,780.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0035 0102 89 1		2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,360.00000	2,720.00
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		LO						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230215 February 15, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20T6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,960.000 ED	10.00000	19,600.00	9.00000	17,640.00	12.00000	23,520.00
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		560.000 ED	10.00000	5,600.00	4.00000	2,240.00	5.50000	3,080.00
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		560.000 ED	10.00000	5,600.00	4.00000	2,240.00	5.50000	3,080.00
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,618.000 LF	10.00000	26,180.00	18.00000	47,124.00	10.00000	26,180.00
0060 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		858.000 EA	10.00000	8,580.00	3.00000	2,574.00	11.50000	9,867.00
0065 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.080 GM	1,800.00000	1,944.00	1,400.00000	1,512.00	3,051.00000	3,295.08
0070 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.080 GM	800.00000	864.00	650.00000	702.00	1,144.00000	1,235.52
0075 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.080 GM	1,800.00000	1,944.00	1,500.00000	1,620.00	3,051.00000	3,295.08



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230215 February 15, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20T6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44278015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$477,762.00		\$835,242.00		\$676,516.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,047,512.00		\$2,167,356.00		2,288,287.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230215 February 15, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20T6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(8) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 2221		483.000	3,300.00000	1,593,900.00	4,180.60000	2,019,229.80		
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,593,900.00		\$2,019,229.80		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1		(1.000)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	559,271.00000	559,271.00		
MOBILIZATION 44278015201		LS						
0015 0102 1		(280.000)	195,000.00000	195,000.00	176,000.00000	176,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44278015201		DA (LS)						
0020 0102 60		2,800.000	0.30000	840.00	0.36000	1,008.00		
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0025 0102 71 15		2,365.000	15.00000	35,475.00	34.22000	80,930.30		
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		LF						
0030 0102 76		560.000	6.25000	3,500.00	5.31000	2,973.60		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0035 0102 89 1		2.000	1,125.00000	2,250.00	1,062.00000	2,124.00		
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		LO						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230215 February 15, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20T6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(8) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,960.000 ED	11.85000	23,226.00	11.80000	23,128.00		
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		560.000 ED	6.25000	3,500.00	5.61000	3,141.60		
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		560.000 ED	6.25000	3,500.00	5.61000	3,141.60		
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,618.000 LF	5.00000	13,090.00	0.01000	26.18		
0060 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		858.000 EA	10.00000	8,580.00	4.65000	3,989.70		
0065 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.080 GM	1,875.00000	2,025.00	1,652.00000	1,784.16		
0070 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.080 GM	875.00000	945.00	737.50000	796.50		
0075 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.080 GM	1,875.00000	2,025.00	1,652.00000	1,784.16		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230215 February 15, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20T6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(8) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44278015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$718,956.00		\$910,098.80		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,312,856.00		\$2,929,328.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230215 February 15, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20T6

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.